City of Chattanooga
Sanitary Sewer Overflow (SSO) Observation Report

Dat
seeNote1.  [seenote2. Time Source of Destination Of | Estimated
Below Below Approximate Corrective [ Date Corrective 550 (MH, Overflow Volume of Actions Taken To|
Approximate  [Time Crew  |Timesso  [pate sso Action Action street Pump Station, (stream, Land,  [s50 (Gallons Prevent Future ~|See Note 3 below.
550 Date | Time Notified _[Responded _[stopped _|stopped Complete | complete Number | (Address) Latitude Longitude [ main) D# House, etc) [ +/) Cause of 550 | Actions Taken To stop 550|s50's comments sub Basin
2/6/2024 151PM 151PM| 2:00PM| 2/6/2024 455 | Moccasin Bend Road MH Stormdrain under investigation
2/11/2024 11:00AM|_ 11:00AM 6843 Robin Dr. service line land weather
NOTE 1= Time Notified = the time at which a citizen called and reported an overflow OR the time at which an

alarm was first received at a pump station indicating a problem which later led to an S5O

NOTE 2 = Time Crew Responded = time crew arrived at the overflow site Or time a person arrived at the pump station to check.

NOTE 3 = Comments= List in this column the time that the S5O started, i itis related to a pump station station problem.




2/12/24, 8:04 AM Mail - Cali Calderwood - Outlook

FW: [EXTERNAL] TN SSO 2-11-24

Jennifer Innes <Jennifer.Innes@tn.gov>
Mon 2/12/2024 8:03 AM

To:Cali Calderwood <Cali.Calderwood@tn.gov>

[ﬂJ 1 attachments (78 KB)
SSO Monthly Sheets 2021 Public.xlsx;

From: Alan Knott <aknott@chattanooga.gov>

Sent: Sunday, February 11, 2024 4:56 PM

To: Luther Bibbs <lbibbs@chattanooga.gov>; James Schiesser <jschiesser@chattanooga.gov>; Sean Kidd
<sdkidd@chattanooga.gov>; Chris Plamer <chris.palmer@jacobs.com>; Christopher Mills
<cmills@chattanooga.gov>; Mounir Minkara <mminkara@chattanooga.gov>; Jennifer Innes
<Jennifer.Innes@tn.gov>; Jacob McCrary <jmccrary@chattanooga.gov>; Paul Patterson
<patterson_p@chattanooga.gov>; Eric Emry <eemry@chattanooga.gov>; Awayne Williams
<ajwilliams@chattanooga.gov>; Mike Marino <mike.marino@jacobs.com>; Sandy Barbee
<sbarbee@chattanooga.gov>; Brent.Cunniingham@jacobs.com; Shihua.Xie@jacobs.com; Rebecca Robinson
<rrobinson@chattanooga.gov>; Jessica Rader <Jessica.Rader@tn.gov>; Angela Oberschmidt
<Angela.Oberschmidt@tn.gov>; Bernard Ford <bford@chattanooga.gov>; Nhu.Huynh@jacobs.com; mheinzer
<mheinzer@chattanooga.gov>; Rick Tate <rtate@chattanooga.gov>; Xavier.Pedeux <Xavier.Pedeux@jacobs.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] TN SSO 2-11-24

*** This is an EXTERNAL email. Please exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from
unknown senders or unexpected email - STS-Security. ***

Alan Knott WW4, CS2
Senior Chief Operator, Wastewater Systems

City of Chattanooga

Public Works, Moccasin Bend Environmental Campus
455 Moccasin Bend Road

Chattanooga, TN 37405

E: aknott@chattanooga.gov

P: 423-643-7424

W: www.chattanooga.gov/public-works/interceptor-sewer
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